
Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Overall Points

Name

Upper 
Downs 
Sprint Cust Sprint

Auchenflower 
Rd Sprint

Canterbury  
Rally Hanmer Rally

Mt Alex 
Sprint

Mt Thomas 
Sprint

Organiser 
Points

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Placing

Sprint 
Series O/A 
Points - Best 
4

Sprint 
Series O/A 
Placing

Graham 
Brown - 
Under 25 
Rank

Palmside Ladies 
Trophy

Magnum Motors 
Trophy - Cntbry + 
Hanmer

Autosport Club 
Rally Trophy - 
Canterbury

1 Robbie Stokes - 23-            - 40-              - 60-                - 60-                 - 40-          - --            - 223-  1 - 103-          - 3-             - 1-                       - 1-                       
2 William Hawes - 36-           - 36-           - 26-                - 36-         - 32-          - --            - 166-  2 - 140-          - 1-             - 15-                      
3 Nicholas McCallum - 40-           - 21-         - 17-              - 12-                - 23-                - 26-         - 17-          - --            - 156-  3 - 104-          - 2-           - 1-                 - 11-                     - 9-                       
4 Tim Smith    - 44-                - 48-                - 40-         - 19-          - --            - 151-  4 - 59-            - 10-           - 2-                        
5 Deane Buist   - 23-              - 32-                - 54-                - 32-          - --            - 141-  5 - 55-            - 12-           - 3-                       - 6-                       
6 Ally Mackay  - 17-         - 10-              - 26-                - 32-                - 19-         - 26-          - --            - 130-  6 - 72-            - 6-             - 6-                       - 14-                     
7 Karl Celeste - 32-           - 19-         - 11-               - 14-                - 18-                - 17-         - 15-          - --            - 126-  7 - 83-            - 4-             - 14-                     - 13-                     
8 Andrew Sim  - 23-         - 21-              - 29-                - 44-                  - --            - 117-  8 - 44-            - 17-           - 4-                       - 7-                       
9 Josh Marston  - 32-         - 36-              - 39-                - 1-                    - --            - 108-  9 - 68-            - 8-             - 9-                       - 2-                       

10 Dave Ollis  - 29-         - 1-                 - 39-                - 15-         - 21-          - --            - 105-  10 - 66-            - 9-             - 10-                     - 23-                     
11 Brayden Sim - 29-           - 10-         - 15-              - 18-                 - 21-         - 9-            - --            - 102-  11 - 75-            - 5-           - 2-                 - 20-                     - 10-                     
12 Jack Stokes  - 5-            - 54-                  - 36-          - --            - 95-    12 - 41-            - 18-         - 3-                 - 7-                        
13 Jonty Brenssell   - 29-              - 48-                - 1-                    - --            - 78-    13 - 29-            - 20-           - 8-                       - 4-                       
14 Sean Haggarty  - 40-         - 32-              - 1-                     - --            - 73-    14 - 72-            - 6-             - 32-                     - 3-                       
15 Rory Lawn - 26-           - 11-          - 13-               - 16-                  - --            - 66-    15 - 50-            - 14-           - 21-                     - 11-                     
16 Harri Silcock  - 13-          - 1-                  - 15-                - 13-         - 23-          - --            - 65-    16 - 49-            - 15-         - 4-                 - 21-                      
17 Josh Keighley    - 35-                - 29-                  - --            - 64-    17 - --                - 5-                 - 5-                        
18 Nick Marston  - 26-         - 12-                - 7-           - 13-          - --            - 58-    18 - 58-            - 11-            - 12-                     
19 Dylan Thomson   - 26-              - 1-                  - 1-                   - 29-          - --            - 57-    19 - 55-            - 12-           - 31-                     - 5-                       
20 Josh Silcock   - 9-                - 15-                - 20-                 - 12-          - --            - 56-    20 - 21-            - 23-         - 6-                 - 11-                     - 15-                     
21 Caleb Sim  - 9-           - 7-                 - 14-                - 9-           - 11-          - --            - 50-    21 - 36-            - 19-         - 7-                 - 24-                     - 17-                     
22 Robert McCallum   - 19-                - 29-          - --            - 48-    22 - 48-            - 16-            - 8-                       
23 Murray Christofferson  - 7-           - 4-                - 9-                  - 12-                - 4-            - --            - 36-    23 - 15-            - 27-           - 17-                     - 20-                     
24 Matt Wright     - 35-                  - --            - 35-    24 - --                  - 11-                      
25 Hugh Craig - 21-           - 6-                - --            - 27-    25 - 27-            - 21-             
26 David Nixon     - 13-                - 11-           - --            - 24-    26 - 11-            - 32-           - 25-                      
27 Daph O'Rourke   - 5-                - 10-                  - 8-            - --            - 23-    27 - 13-            - 30-         - 8-                - 1-                   - 28-                     - 19-                     
28 Ray Wilson    - 23-                   - --            - 23-    27 - --                  - 16-                      
29 David Fahey      - 23-          - --            - 23-    27 - 23-            - 22-             
30 Amy Keighley    - 20-                - 1-                    - --            - 21-    30 - --                 - 2-                   - 17-                      
31 Craig Schumacher - 19-              - 1-                    - --            - 20-    31 - 19-            - 25-           - 32-                      
32 Doug Adnitt    - 13-                  - 7-            - --            - 20-    31 - 7-              - 36-           - 25-                      
33 Chris Herdman      - 10-         - 10-          - --            - 20-    31 - 20-            - 24-             
34 Rex Ford    - 8-                  - 11-                   - --            - 19-    34 - --                  - 19-                      
35 Gary Hawkes  - 12-         - 6-                    - --            - 18-    35 - 18-            - 26-            - 18-                     
36 Ken MacDonald    - 11-                  - 5-            - --            - 16-    36 - 5-              - 38-           - 27-                      
37 Jared Parker    - 16-                   - --            - 16-    36 - --                - 9-                 - 21-                      
38 Steve Pabst  - 15-              - --            - 15-    38 - 15-            - 27-             
39 Jay Ritchie   - 3-                - 7-                  - 1-                   - 3-            - --            - 14-    39 - 6-              - 37-           - 30-                     - 21-                     
40 Peter Johnston      - 8-           - 6-            - --            - 14-    39 - 14-            - 29-             
41 Jake Berry      - 12-          - --            - 12-    41 - 12-            - 31-         - 10-                 
42 Milton Bloomfield      - 6-           - 4-            - --            - 10-    42 - 10-            - 33-             
43 Kyle Thomson     - 10-                  - 10-    42 - --                  - 28-                      
44 Bede Stevenson  - 8-                - --            - 8-      44 - 8-              - 34-             
45 James MacDonald   - 8-                    - --            - 8-      44 - 8-              - 34-            - 16-                     
46 Stephen Stokes      - 5-            - --            - 5-      46 - 5-              - 38-             
47 Jono Taylor      - 3-            - --            - 3-      47 - 3-              - 40-             
48 Matt Summerfield   - 2-                    - --            - 2-      48 - 2-              - 41-            - 22-                     
49 Craig Greene   - 1-                    - --            - 1-      49 - 1-              - 42-            - 23-                     
50 Shane McKenzie    - 1-                     - --            - 1-      49 - --                  - 32-                      

               

               
               
               
               

               
               
               



Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Class 1 2WD 0-1300cc

Name
Upper Downs 
Sprint Cust Sprint

Auchenflower Rd 
Sprint

Canterbury  
Rally Hanmer Rally Mt Alex Sprint

Mt Thomas 
Sprint

Overall 
Class 
Points

Overall 
Class 
Placing

Sprint Series 
Class Points - 
Best 4 Sprints

Sprint Series 
Class Placing

1 Josh Silcock   - 40-                    - 60-                 - 60-                        - 160-           - 1-              - 40-                     - 4-                   
2 Jay Ritchie   - 36-                    - 54-                 - 1-                         - 36-           - 127-           - 2-              - 72-                     - 3-                   
3 Hugh Craig - 40-               - 40-                        - 80-             - 3-              - 80-                     - 1-                   
4 Chris Herdman      - 40-              - 40-           - 80-             - 3-              - 80-                     - 1-                   
5 Craig Schumacher - 36-                  - 1-                          - 37-             - 5-              - 36-                     - 5-                   
6 Jono Taylor      - 36-               - 36-             - 6-              - 36-                     - 5-                   
7            
8            
9            

10            
           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           



Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Class 2 2WD 1301-1600cc

Name
Upper Downs 
Sprint Cust Sprint

Auchenflower Rd 
Sprint

Canterbury  
Rally Hanmer Rally

Mt Alex 
Sprint

Mt Thomas 
Sprint

Overall 
Class 
Points

Overall 
Class 
Placing

Sprint Series 
Class Points - 
Best 4 Sprints

Sprint Series 
Class Placing

1 Karl Celeste - 40-              - 40-                   - 36-                   - 54-                 - 60-                    - 36-            - 266-          - 1-             - 152-                 - 1-                     
2 Rory Lawn - 36-              - 32-                   - 40-                    - 54-                      - 162-          - 2-             - 108-                 - 2-                     
3 Daph O'Rourke   - 32-                   - 48-                   - 32-           - 112-           - 3-             - 64-                   - 3-                     
4 Murray Christofferson  - 29-                     - 44-                    - 29-            - 102-          - 4-             - 58-                   - 5-                     
5 Harri Silcock  - 36-                    - 1-                   - 48-                      - 85-             - 5-             - 36-                   - 8-                     
6 Milton Bloomfield      - 32-           - 29-           - 61-             - 6-             - 61-                   - 4-                     
7 Jared Parker    - 60-                    - 60-             - 7-             - --                       
8 Tim Smith       - 40-           - 40-             - 8-             - 40-                   - 6-                     
9 David Fahey      - 40-            - 40-             - 8-             - 40-                   - 6-                     

10 Kyle Thomson     - 39-                      - 39-             - 10-           - --                       
11 Josh Silcock       - 36-           - 36-             - 11-           - 36-                   - 8-                     
12 Robbie Stokes - 32-                    - 32-             - 12-           - 32-                   - 10-                   
13            
14            
15            
16            
17            
18            
19            
20            

           

           

           

           

           



Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Class 3 2WD 1601cc+

Name
Upper Downs 
Sprint Cust Sprint

Auchenflower Rd 
Sprint

Canterbury  
Rally Hanmer Rally

Mt Alex 
Sprint

Mt Thomas 
Sprint

Overall 
Class 
Points

Overall 
Class 
Placing

Sprint Series 
Class Points - 
Best 4 Sprints

Sprint Series 
Class Placing

1 Nicholas McCallum- 40-                  - 36-                   - 29-                    - 39-                - 48-                    - 32-              - 36-           - 260-        - 1-             - 144-                     - 1-                        
2 Ally Mackay  - 32-                   - 23-                    - 48-                - 54-                    - 26-              - 40-           - 223-        - 2-             - 121-                     - 2-                        
3 Andrew Sim  - 40-                   - 36-                    - 54-                - 60-                      - 190-        - 3-             - 76-                       - 6-                        
4 Brayden Sim - 36-                  - 23-                   - 26-                    - 44-                 - 29-              - 26-           - 184-        - 4-             - 117-                     - 3-                        
5 Deane Buist   - 40-                    - 60-                 - 40-               - 140-        - 5-             - 80-                       - 5-                        
6 Caleb Sim  - 21-                   - 19-                     - 44-                    - 23-              - 29-           - 136-        - 6-             - 92-                       - 4-                        
7 Robert McCallum   - 32-                      - 36-               - 68-           - 7-             - 68-                       - 7-                        
8 Rex Ford    - 29-                - 39-                      - 68-           - 7-             - --                           
9 Ken MacDonald    - 35-                  - 21-           - 56-           - 9-             - 21-                       - 12-                      

10 Murray Christofferson  - 15-                    - 32-                   - 47-           - 10-           - 15-                       - 16-                      
11 Peter Johnston      - 21-              - 23-           - 44-           - 11-            - 44-                       - 8-                        
12 Gary Hawkes  - 26-                   - 17-                        - 43-           - 12-           - 43-                       - 9-                        
13 Karl Celeste       - 32-           - 32-           - 13-           - 32-                       - 10-                      
14 Steve Pabst  - 29-                        - 29-           - 14-           - 29-                       - 11-                      
15 James MacDonald   - 21-                        - 21-           - 15-           - 21-                       - 12-                      
16 Bede Stevenson  - 19-                        - 19-           - 16-           - 19-                       - 14-                      
17 Stephen Stokes      - 19-               - 19-           - 16-           - 19-                       - 14-                      
18 Matt Summerfield   - 13-                        - 13-           - 18-           - 13-                       - 17-                      
19 Dylan Thomson    - 1-                  - 1-                        - 2-             - 19-           - --                           
20 Craig Greene   - 1-                          - 1-             - 20-           - 1-                         - 18-                      

           

           



Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Class 4 4WD

Name
Upper Downs 
Sprint Cust Sprint

Auchenflower Rd 
Sprint

Canterbury  
Rally Hanmer Rally

Mt Alex 
Sprint

Mt Thomas 
Sprint

Overall 
Class 
Points

Overall Class 
Placing

Sprint Series 
Class Points - 
Best 4 Sprints

Sprint Series Class 
Placing

1 Robbie Stokes   - 40-                    - 60-                - 60-                     - 40-           - 200-          - 1-                          - 80-                       - 4-                            
2 William Hawes - 40-                - 36-                     - 32-                    - 36-             - 32-           - 176-          - 2-                          - 144-                     - 1-                            
3 Dave Ollis  - 29-                   - 21-                     - 44-                    - 32-             - 23-           - 149-          - 3-                          - 105-                     - 2-                            
4 Tim Smith    - 44-                - 48-                    - 40-              - 132-          - 4-                          - 40-                       - 10-                          
5 Jack Stokes  - 23-                    - 54-                  - 36-           - 113-          - 5-                          - 59-                       - 7-                            
6 Josh Marston  - 32-                   - 36-                    - 39-                - 1-                        - 108-          - 6-                          - 68-                       - 6-                            
7 Nick Marston  - 26-                   - 23-                      - 21-             - 21-           - 91-            - 7-                          - 91-                       - 3-                            
8 Jonty Brenssell   - 29-                    - 48-                - 1-                        - 78-            - 8-                          - 29-                       - 11-                          
9 Sean Haggarty  - 40-                   - 32-                    - 1-                     - 73-            - 9-                          - 72-                       - 5-                            

10 Josh Keighley    - 35-                - 35-                      - 70-            - 10-                        - --                           
11 Dylan Thomson   - 26-                       - 29-           - 55-            - 11-                        - 55-                       - 8-                            
12 Harri Silcock      - 29-             - 26-           - 55-            - 11-                        - 55-                       - 8-                            
13 Deane Buist     - 54-                      - 54-            - 13-                        - --                           
14 David Nixon     - 29-                    - 23-              - 52-            - 14-                        - 23-                       - 13-                          
15 Doug Adnitt    - 26-                  - 19-           - 45-            - 15-                        - 19-                       - 14-                          
16 Matt Wright     - 39-                      - 39-            - 16-                        - --                           
17 Ray Wilson    - 32-                   - 32-            - 17-                        - --                           
18 Amy Keighley    - 29-                - 1-                        - 30-            - 18-                        - --                           
19 Jake Berry      - 26-              - 26-            - 19-                        - 26-                       - 12-                          
20 Shane McKenzie    - 1-                     - 1-              - 20-                        - --                           
21            
22            
23            
24            
25            

           

           

           

           

           

           



Autosport Club Points 2025 - All Events - Public  Points Summary

Points are allocated for the events as per below, 1 point for DNF or any place past the

points for placings

Points Summary
Place Rally Sprint Autocross Organiser(s)

1 60 40 30 1/2 maximum 
points divided 
evenly across 

multiple 
organisers

2 54 36 27
3 48 32 24
4 44 29 22
5 39 26 20
6 35 23 18
7 32 21 16
8 29 19 14
9 26 17 13

10 23 15 12
11 20 13 11
12 18 12 10
13 16 11 9
14 15 10 8
15 14 9 7
16 13 8 6
17 12 7 5
18 11 6 4
19 10 5 3
20 9 4 2
21 8 3 1
22 7 2 1
23 6 1 1
24 5 1 1
25 4 1 1
26 3 1 1
27 2 1 1

28 -> 1 1 1


